4.05 The probationary period for permanent employees in academic positions is six (6) months. 

4.06 The probationary period for all permanent non-academic employees is three (3) months. 

4.07 The probationary period for part-time employees shall be three hundred and seventy-five (375) 

working hours or twelve (12) calendar months, whichever comes first. 

Short-term Temporary Employees 

4.08 Short-term temporary employees are persons hired for up to thirty (30) consecutive weeks, for 

special projects, during periods of heavy workload or to replace permanent employees absent